8859-1, ISO (Latin1)

8859-2, -3, -4, -9, ISO (European Latin)
8859-5, ISO (Cyrillic)

8859-6, ISO (Arabic)

8859-7, ISO (Greek)

8859-8, 150 (Hebrew)

A

A ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

A ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

A BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
A CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
A DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
A DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER
AE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

AE, LATINSMALL LETTER

A GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

A GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

A HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A MACRON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
A MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A OGONEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
A OGONEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A RING, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

A RING, LATIN SMALL LETTER
ATILDE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
ATILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

A, LATIN SMALL LETTER, SCRIPT

A, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED

A, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED, SCRIPT

ACCOUNT NUMBER, OCR CUSTOMER
ACCOUNT OF

ACKNOWLEDGE

acute accent and diaeresis

ACUTE BELOW, NON-SPACING
ACUTE TONE MARK, NON-SPACING
ACUTE, MODIFIER LETTER

ACUTE, MODIFIER LETTER, LOW
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00A0 ACUTE, NON-SPACING 0301
0100 ACUTE, SPACING 0084
0400 ADDRESSED TO THE SUBJECT 2101
0600 ADI SHAKTI 262C
0370 AIRPLANE 2708
05D0 ALLEQUALTO 224C
ALL, FOR 2200
ALMOST EQUAL OR EQUALTO 224A
ALMOST EQUALTO 2248
alternating current 223F
00C1 A AMOUNT OF CHECK, OCR 2447
00E1 a AMPERSAND 0026
0102 A AND, LOGICAL 2227
0103 & AND, N-ARY LOGICAL 22C0
00c2 A ANGLE 2220
00E2 4 ANGLE ABOVE, NON-SPACING, LEFT 031A
00C4 A angle arc 2222
00E4 & ANGLE BRACKET, CLOSING 3009
ooce B ANGLE BRACKET, CLOSING DOUBLE 3008
00E6 & ANGLE BRACKET, OPENING 3008
00C0 A ANGLE BRACKET, OPENING DOUBLE 300A
00E0 a angle quotation mark, left-pointing double 00AB
01CD A angle quotation mark, right-pointing double
01CE a 00BB
0100 A angle quotation mark, single left-pointing 2039
0101 a angle quotation mark, single right-pointing 203A
0104 A ANGLE WITH ARC, RIGHT 22BE
0105 @ ANGLE, MEASURED 2221
oocs A ANGLE, RIGHT 221F
00E5 4 ANGLE, SPHERICAL 2222
00c3 A ANGSTROM UNIT 2128
00E3 a ANKH 2625
0251 a ANTICLOCKWISE ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING
0250 ® 20D4
0252 D ANTICLOCKWISE CONTOUR INTEGRAL 2233
2449  m ANTICLOCKWISE RING OVERLAY, NON-SPACING
2100 % 20DA
0006  ACK APL COMPOSE OPERATOR 2300
0385 " apl downstile 230A
0317 i apljot 2218
0341 @ APLOUT 2301
02cA apl overbar 00AF
02CF aplquad 25AF
651
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apl quote

apl stile

apl tilde

apl upstile

apostrophe

APOSTROPHE N, LATIN SMALL LETTER
APOSTROPHE, MODIFIER LETTER
APOSTROPHE-QUOTE

APPROACHES THE LIMIT

Unicode Name Index

0022
2223
223C
2308
02BC
0149
02BC
0027
2250

APPROXIMATELY BUT NOT ACTUALLY EQUALTO

APPROXIMATELY EQUALTO
approximately equal to

2246
2245
2257

APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO OR THE IMAGE OF

AQUARIUS

Arabic

Arahic, extended

Arabic language, basic glyphs for
ARC

Arcs

ARIES

Armenian

2252
2652
0600
0670
FE70
2312
25DC
2648
0530

ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING ANTICLOCKWISE

ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING CLOCKWISE

ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING, LEFT
ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING, RIGHT
Arrow dingbats

arrow indicator, backward

arrow indicator, forward

ARROWHEAD, DOWN

ARROWHEAD, MODIFIER LETTER, DOWN
ARROWHEAD, MODIFIER LETTER, LEFT
ARROWHEAD, MODIFIER LETTER, RIGHT
ARROWHEAD, MODIFIER LETTER, UP
ARROWHEAD, UP

Arrows

ASCENDING NODE

ASCIl

ASCll control codes, CO

ASCIl variants, fullwidth

ASSERTION

652

20D4
20D5
20D6
20D7
2794
2505
25BB
2304
0205
02C2
02C3
02¢4
2303
2190
260A
0020
0000

__FF00

22A6

I

—
e
-

ASTERISK

Asterisk dingbats

ASTERISK OPERATOR
ASTERISK OPERATOR, CIRCLED
ASTERISM

asymptotic to
ASYMPTOTICALLY EQUALTO
AT, COMMERCIAL

B BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER

B HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

B HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

B TOPBAR, LATIN CAPITALLETTER
B TOPBAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER
B, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL
B, SCRIPT

BABY GAMMA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
BACKSLASH

BACKSLASH, OCR DOUBLE
BACKSPACE

BAHT SIGN, THAI

BALLOT BOX

BALLOT BOX WITH CHECK
BALLOT BOX WITH X

BALLOT X

BARRED I, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
BARRED I, LATIN SMALL LETTER
BARRED L, LATIN SMALL LETTER
BARRED LAMBDA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
BARRED O, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
BARRED O, LATIN SMALLLETTER
BECAUSE

BELL

BELT BUCKLE, OCR

Bengali

BENZENE RING

bernoulli function

BETWEEN

Bidirectional formatting controls
BIOHAZARD SIGN

The Unicode Standard - Version 1.0

002A
2722
2217
229B
2042
2248
2243
0040

0180
0181
0253
0182
0183
0299
212C
0264
005C
244A
0008
OE3F
2610
2611
2612
2717
0197
0268
019A
019B
019F
0275
2235
0007
2444
0980
232C
212C
226C
202A
2623
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BLACK-LETTER C

BLACK-LETTERH

BLACK-LETTERI

BLACK-LETTERR

BLACK-LETTER Z

BLANK

BLOCK, FULL

Blocks

bom

Bopomofo, Chinese

BOWTIE, OCR

BOWTIE

BOX, OPEN

BRA

BRACKET, CLOSING ANGLE
BRACKET, CLOSING BLACK LENTICULAR
BRACKET, CLOSING CORNER
BRACKET, CLOSING CURLY
BRACKET, CLOSING DOUBLE ANGLE
BRACKET, CLOSING SQUARE
BRACKET, CLOSING TORTOISE SHELL
BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE CORNER
BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE LENTICULAR
BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE SQUARE

Unicode Name Index

212D
210C
2111

211C
2128
2422

2588
2580
FEFF

3100
2445

22C8
2423
2329
3009
3011

300D
007D
3008
005D
3015
300F

3017
301B

BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE TORTOISE SHELL 3019

bracket, left-pointing angle

bracket, left-pointing double angle
BRACKET, OPENING ANGLE

BRACKET, OPENING BLACK, LENTICULAR
BRACKET, OPENING CORNER

BRACKET, OPENING CURLY

BRACKET, OPENING DOUBLE ANGLE
BRACKET, OPENING SQUARE

BRACKET, OPENING TORTOISE SHELL
BRACKET, OPENING WHITE, CORNER
BRACKET, OPENING WHITE, LENTICULAR
BRACKET, OPENING WHITE, SQUARE

2329
300A
3008
3010
300C
0078
300A
005B
3014
300E
3016
301A

BRACKET, OPENING WHITE, TORTOISE SHELL3018

bracket, right-pointing angle

bracket, right-pointing double angle
BRANCH BANK IDENTIFICATION, OCR
BREVE BELOW, NON-SPACING

BREVE BELOW, NON-SPACING, INVERTED

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index

232A
3008
2446
032E
032F

Bowsuzea

L& ]

[R5

1
a

T
5
LE

R A

¥

BREVE, NON-SPACING

BREVE, NON-SPACING, INVERTED
BREVE, SPACING

BRIDGE BELOW, NON-SPACING
BRIDGE BELOW, NON-SPACING INVERTED
BROKEN VERTICAL BAR

BULLET

BULLET OPERATOR

BULLET, HYPHEN

BULLET, INVERSE

BULLET, TRIANGULAR

BULLET, WHITE

BULLSEYE

BULLSEYE, LATIN LETTER

BYTE ORDER MARK

C

C ACUTE, LATIN CAPITALLETTER
C ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

C CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
C CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
C CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
C CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
C CURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER
CDOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
CDOT, LATIN SMALL LETTER

C HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
CHACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
CHOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
CHOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
CLSYMBOL

C, BLACK-LETTER

C, DOUBLE-STRUCK

C, LATIN LETTER, STRETCHED

€0 ASClI control codes

C1 cantrol codes

CADA UNA

CADUCEUS

CANCEL

CANCER

cap

0306
0311

02D8
032A
033A
00A6
2022
2219
2043

25D8
2023

25E6
25CE
0298
FEFF

0106
0107
00C7
00E7
0108
0109
0255
010A
0108
010C
010D
0187
0188
2104
212D
2102
0297
0000
0080
2106
2624
0018
264B
2229
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CAP, SQUARE

CAPRICORN

caps lock

Card suits

Cardinals, transfinite
CARE OF

caret

CARET

CARET INSERTION POINT
caron

carriage return

CARRIAGE RETURN
CAUTION SIGN

cedilla above

CEDILLA, NON-SPACING
CEDILLA, SPACING
CEILING, LEFT

CEILING, RIGHT

CENT SIGN

centerline

CENTIGRADE, DEGREES
CHAIR, OCR
CANDRABINDU, NON-SPACING
Check mark dingbats
CHECK, BALLOT BOX WITH
Chess pieces

CHIRHO

Chinese Bopomofo

CIRCLE SLASH, ENCLOSING
CIRCLE, BLACK

CIRCLE, ENCLOSING
CIRCLE, WHITE

CIRCLED ASTERISK OPERATOR
CIRCLED DASH

CIRCLED DIVISION SLASH
CIRCLED DOT OPERATOR
CIRCLED EQUALS

Circled ideographs

Circled Japanese Katakana

Circled Korean Hangul elements

Circled Korean Hangul syllables
Circled Latin letters
CIRCLED MINUS

654
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2293
2651
21EA
2660
2135
2105
028C
2038
2041
030C
21B5
000D
2621
0312
0327
ooBs
2308
2308
00A2
2104
2103
2441
0310
2713
2611
2654
2627
3100
20EO0
25CF
20DD
25CB
2298
229D
2298
2299
229C
3280
32D0
3260
326E

m:")&j

i o o T e T

&S|

b

D0 e 0e

2486

2296

CLUBSUIT,BLACK

Circled numbers

Circled numbers, inverse

Circled numbers, inverse sans-serif
Circled numbers, sans-serif

CIRCLED PLUS

CIRCLED RING OPERATOR

CIRCLED TIMES

Circles

CIRCUMFLEX BELOW, NON-SPACING
CIRCUMFLEX, MODIFIER LETTER
CIRCUMFLEX, NON-SPACING
CIRCUMFLEX, SPACING

CJK letters and ideographs, enclosed
CJK miscellaneous

CJK squared abbreviations

CJK squared words

CJK symbols and punctuation
CLEAR KEY

CLOCKWISE ARROW ABOVE, NON-SPACING

CLOCKWISE CONTOUR INTEGRAL
CLOCKWISE INTEGRAL

CLOCKWISE RING OVERLAY, NON-SPACING

clone

CLOSED EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER

CLOSED OMEGA, LATIN SMALL LETTER

2460
2776

278A
2780
2295
229A
2297
25CB
032D
02C6
0302
005E
3200
3190
3380
3300
3000
2327
20D5
2232
2231

20D9
2104
029A
0277

CLOSED REVERSED EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER

CLOSING ANGLE BRACKET

CLOSING BLACK LENTICULAR BRACKET

CLOSING CORNER BRACKET
CLOSING CURLY BRACKET

CLOSING DOUBLE ANGLE BRACKET
CLOSING MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC
CLOSING PARENTHESIS

CLOSING SQUARE BRACKET
CLOSING TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET
CLOSING WHITE CORNER BRACKET

CLOSING WHITE LENTICULAR BRACKET

CLOSING WHITE SQUARE BRACKET

CLOSING WHITE TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET

CLOUD

CNS 11643 compatibility

025E
3009
3011

300D
007D
300B
3006
0029
005D
3015
300F
3017
301B
3019
2601
2663
FE30
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COLON 003A 3 CORNER BRACKET, CLOSING 300D ]
COLON EQUAL 2254 = CORNER BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE 300F J
COLONSIGN 20A1 ¢ CORNER BRACKET, OPENING 300C [
COLON, MODIFIER LETTER, HALF TRIANGULAR CORNER BRACKET, OPENING WHITE 300E r
02D1 . CORNER, BOTTOM LEFT 231E |
COLON, MODIFIER LETTER, TRIANGULAR  02D0 T CORNER, BOTTOM RIGHT 231F ]
COMET 2604 c& CORNER, TOP LEFT 236D
COMMA 002C , CORNER, TOP RIGHT 231D il
COMMA ABOVE RIGHT, NON-SPACING 0315 iffﬁ’ CORRESPONDSTO 2258 =
COMMA ABOVE, NON-SPACING 0313 =::"_ZZ= corresponds to 2259 e
COMMA ABOVE, NON-SPACING, REVERSED 0314 ' Croatian digraphs matching Serbian Cyrillic letters
COMMA ABOVE, NON-SPACING, TURNED 0312 ‘ 01C4
COMMA BELOW, NON-SPACING 0326 ‘ CROP, BOTTOM LEFT 230D o
COMMA, ARABIC 060C ¢ CROP, BOTTOM RIGHT 230C r
COMMA, ARMENIAN 055D CROP, TOP LEFT 230F -
comma, georgian 00B7 : CROP, TOP RIGHT 230E C
COMMA, IDEOGRAPHIC 3001 Cross dingbats 2719
COMMA, MODIFIER LETTER, REVERSED 028D CROSS OF JERUSALEM 2629 "I"
COMMA, MODIFIER LETTER, TURNED 0288 CROSS OF LORRAINE 2628 F
COMMAND KEY 2318 3B cross ratio 211 R
COMMERCIAL AT 0040 @ CROSS, LATIN 2770 ¢
compass 263¢ ) CROSS, MALTESE 2720 K
Compatibility zone FEQO CROSS, ORTHODOX 2626 E
COMPLEMENT 2201 C cross, st. andrew’s 2613 X
complex numbers, the set of 2102 C CRUZEIRO SIGN 20A2 ¢
COMPOSE OPERATOR, APL 2300 comtac CUBE ROOT 221B \3/
composite function 2218 ° cubed oos3 °
composition circle, jis 20DD cup 222A U
conductance 2127 O CUP, SQUARE 2294 U
CONJUNCTION 260C d CURLY BRACKET, CLOSING 007D }
CONTAINS AS MEMBER 220B =) CURLY BRACKET, OPENING 0078 {
CONTAINS AS MEMBER, SMALL 220D 3 CURRENCY SIGN 00A4 o]
CONTAINS AS NORMAL SUBGROUP 2283 (= Currency symbols 20A0
CONTOUR INTEGRAL 222E ¢ current, alternating 223F (\J
CONTOUR INTEGRAL, ANTICLOCKWISE 2233 § cycle 223C ~
CONTOUR INTEGRAL, CLOCKWISE 2232 ﬁ Cyrillic 0400
Control codes, CO ASCII 0000 Cyrillic, extended 0490
Control codes, C1 0080 CYRILLIC NON-SPACING DASIAPNEUMATA 0485 '_ ‘\
Control codes, pictures for 2400 CYRILLIC NON-SPACING PALATALIZATION 0484
COPRODUCT, N-ARY 2210 I1 CYRILLIC NON-SPACING PSILIPNEUMATA 0486
Coptic-unique letters 03E2 CYRILLIC NON-SPACING TITLO 0483
COPYRIGHT SIGN 00A9 ©
COPYRIGHT, SOUND RECORDING 2117 ®@
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D

D BAR, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

D BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER

D HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
D HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
D HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
D HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

D RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

D TOPBAR, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
D TOPBAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER
D YOGH, LATIN SMALL LETTER

D Z CURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER
D Z HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
D Z HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
D Z, LATIN SMALL LETTER
DAGGER

DAGGER, DOUBLE

DANDA, DEVANAGARI

DARK SHADE

DASH, CIRCLED

DASH, EM

DASH, EN

DASH, FIGURE

DASH, OCR

DASH, QUOTATION

DASH, WAVE

DASH, WAVY

DATA LINK ESCAPE

DEGREE SIGN

DEGREES CENTIGRADE

DEGREES FAHRENHEIT

DEGREES KELVIN

del

DELETE

DELETE TO THE LEFT KEY

DELETE TO THE RIGHT KEY
DELTAEQUALTO

DELTA, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED
depth symbol

derivative

derivative, double

derivative, third

656
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0110
0111

010E
010F

018A
0257

0256
0188
018C
02A4
02A5
01C4
01C6
02A3
2020
2021

0964
2593
229D
2014
2013
2012
2448
2015
301C
3030
0010
00BO
2103

2109
212A
2207
007F

232B
2326
225C
018D
21A7
0307

0308

2008

‘ﬂ.utg

Bue
=

| | Of- -8 &R &&amand

DLE

o HRAEARSS C

derivative, fourth
DESCENDING NODE
Devanagari

DEVICE CONTROL ONE
DEVICE CONTROL TWO
DEVICE CONTROL THREE
DEVICE CONTROL FOUR
DHARMA, WHEEL OF
Diacritical marks, generic
Diacritical marks for symbols
DIAERESIS TONOS, GREEK NON-SPACING
DIAERESIS TONQS, GREEK SPACING
diaeresis, acute accent and
DIAERESIS, NON-SPACING
DIAERESIS, SPACING
DIAGONAL ELLIPSIS, DOWN RIGHT
DIAGONAL ELLIPSIS, UP RIGHT
diagonal, backward
diagonal, forward

diagonal, short backward
diameter symbol

DIAMOND OPERATOR
DIAMOND SUIT, WHITE
DIAMOND, BLACK
DIAMOND, ENCLOSING
DIAMOND, WHITE
Diamonds

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
DIFFERENTIAL, PARTIAL
Digits, ASCII

Digits, Arabic-Indic

Digits, Bengali

Digits, Devanagari

Digits, Eastern Arabic-Indic
Digits, Gujarati

Digits, Gurmukhi

Digits, Kannada

Digits, Lao

Digits, Malayalam

Digits, Oriya

Digits, Tamil

Digits, Telugu

Digits, Thai
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20DC
2608
0900
0011
0012
0013
0014
2638
0300
20D0
0385
03F4
0385
0308
00A8
22F1
22F0
2572
2571
2216
2205
22C4
2662
25C6
20DF
25C7
25C6
224F
2202
0030
0660
09E6
0966
06F0
DAE6
0AG6
0CE6
0EDO
0D66
0B66
OBE7
0C66
0ESO

Dec1
pcz
0c3

0c4
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Digits, Tibetan

Dingbats, miscellaneous
Dingbats, Zapf

direct product

direct sum

Directional formatting controls
discretionary hyphen

DITTO MARK

DITTO MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC
DIVIDES

DIVISION SIGN

DIVISION SLASH

DIVISION SLASH, CIRCLED
DIVISION TIMES

DOES NOT CONTAIN AS MEMBER
DOES NOT DIVIDE

DOES NOT FORCE

DOES NOT PRECEDE

DOES NOT PROVE

DOES NOT SUCCEED
DOLLAR SIGN

dot above, double

DOT ABOVE, NON-SPACING
DOT ABOVE, SPACING

DOT BELOW, NON-SPACING
DOT MINUS

DOT OPERATOR

DOT OPERATOR, CIRCLED
DOT OPERATOR, SQUARED
DOT PLUS

DOT, KATAKANA MIDDLE
DOT, MIDDLE

DOTLESS I, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Unicode Name Index

1040
2600
2700
2299
2295
202A
00AD
3003
3004
2223
00F7
2215
2298
22C7
220C
2224
22AE
2280
22AC
2281
0024
0308
0307
02D9
0323
2238
2205
2299
22A1
2214
30FB
00B7
0131

DOTLESS ) BAR HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0284

DOTLESS J BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER

DOTS ABOVE, NON-SPACING FOUR

DOTS ABOVE, NON-SPACING THREE

DOUBLE ACUTE, NON-SPACING
DOUBLE ACUTE, SPACING
double angle bracket, left-pointing

double angle bracket, right-pointing

025F
20DC
20DB
0308
02DD
300A
3008

double angle quotation mark, left-pointing 00AB

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index
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double angle quotation mark, right-pointing

00BB

DOUBLE ARCH BELOW, NON-SPACING, INVERTED

DOUBLE BACKSLASH, OCR
DOUBLE DAGGER
double derivative

double dot above

DOUBLE DOT BELOW, NON-SPACING

DOUBLE EXCLAMATION MARK
DOUBLE GRAVE, NON-SPACING
DOUBLE INTEGRAL

DOUBLE INTERSECTION

DOUBLE OVERSCORE, NON-SPACING

DOUBLE PIPE, LATIN LETTER
DOUBLE PRIME

DOUBLE PRIME QUOTATION MARK
DOUBLE PRIME QUOTATION MARK, LOW

032B
244A
2021
0308
0308
0324
203C
030F
222C
22D2
033F
01C1
2033
301E
301F

DOUBLE PRIME QUOTATION MARK, REVERSED

DOUBLE PRIME, MODIFIER LETTER
DQUBLE PRIME, REVERSED
DOUBLE SUBSET

DOQUBLE SUPERSET

double underline

DOUBLE UNDERSCORE, NON-SPACING

DOUBLE UNDERSCORE, SPACING
DOUBLE UNION
DOQUBLE VERTICAL BAR

301D
02BA
2036
22D0
22D1
0333
0333
2017
22D3
2016

DOUBLE VERTICAL LINE ABOVE, NON-SPACING

DOUBLE-STRUCK C
DOUBLE-STRUCK H
DOUBLE-STRUCK N
DOUBLE-STRUCK P
DOUBLE-STRUCK Q
DOUBLE-STRUCK R
DOUBLE-STRUCK Z
DOWN TACK

DOWN TACK BELOW, NON-SPACING

DOWN TACK, MODIFIER LETTER
downstile, apl
dram

030E
2102
210D
2115
2119
211A
211D
2124
22A4
031E
02D5
230A
0292
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Drop-shadowed dingbats

E

E ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
E ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER
E BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
E BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

E CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

E CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
E DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
E DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER
E DOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

E DOT, LATIN SMALL LETTER

E GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

E GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

E HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

E HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

E MACRON, LATIN CAPITALLETTER
E MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER
E OGONEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
E OGONEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
E. LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, TURNED
E, LATIN SMALL LETTER, REVERSED
E, LATIN SMALL LETTER TURNED

E, SCRIPT

E, SCRIPT SMALL

EARTH

EARTH, TRIGRAM FOR

EK ONKAR, GURMUKHI
electrolysis

ELEMENT OF

ELEMENT OF, SMALL

ELLIPSIS, HORIZONTAL

ELLIPSIS, MIDLINE HORIZONTAL
ELLIPSIS, VERTICAL

EM DASH

EM QUAD

EM SPACE

emf (electro-magnetic force)
EMPTY SET

EN DASH
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274D EN QUAD 2000
EN SPACE 2002
Enclosed alphanumerics 2460
Enclosed CIK letters and ideographs 3200
ENCLOSING CIRCLE 20DD
00cs R ENCLOSING CIRCLE SLASH 20E0
00E9 € ENCLOSING DIAMOND 20DF
0114 R ENCLOSING SQUARE 20DE
0115 @ END OF MEDIUM 0019
00CA R END OF PROOF 220E
00EA & END OF TEXT 0003
00CB R END OF TRANSMISSION 0004
00EB & END OF TRANSMISSION BLOCK 0017
0116 | ENG, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 014A
0117 & ENG, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0148
00cs R ENQUIRY 0005
OOE8 e ENTER KEY 2324
oA | ENVELOPE 2709
011B & EPSILON HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER, REVERSED
0112 R 025D
0113 & EPSILON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0190
o118 B EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0258
0119 § EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER, CLOSED  029A
0188 | EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER, CLOSED REVERSED
0258 9 025E
01DD @ EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER, REVERSED  025C
2130 & EQUAL AND PARALLELTO 22D5
212F € EQUAL COLON 2255
2641 6‘&) equal to by definition 225C
2637 == EQUAL TO BY DEFINITION 225D
oa7s {3 EQUAL TO, QUESTIONED 225F
21aF EQUALS SIGN 003D
2208 € EQUALS, CIRCLED 229C
220A € equiangular 225C
2026 --- EQUIANGULAR TO 225A
22EF - EQUIVALENTTO 224D
22EE : Era names, Japanese 3378
2014 — error 212F
2001 fow ESCAPE 0018
2003 ” escudo 0024
2130 & ESH CURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0286
205 & ESH LOOP, LATIN LETTER, REVERSED ~ 01AA
2013 - ESH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01A9
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Unicode Name Index

ESH, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0283 [ FISHHOOK R, LATIN SMALL LETTER
ESH, LATIN SMALL LETTER, SQUAT REVERSED FLAT
0285 i, FLOOR, LEFT

ess-zed 00DF B3 FLOOR, RIGHT
ESTIMATED SYMBOL 212E €@ FLORETTE, BLACK
ESTIMATES 2259 £ FLORETTE, WHITE
ETH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00DO0 b florin currency symbol (dutch)
ETH, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00F0 0 FOR ALL
EULERS 2107 & FORCES
EURO-CURRENCY SIGN 2000 & FORK, OCR
European Latin 0100 FORK, OCR INVERTED
EXCESS 2239 - form feed
EXCLAMATION MARK 0021 ! FORM FEED
EXCLAMATION MARK ORNAMENT, HEAVY 2762 24 Form and chart components
EXCLAMATION MARK, DOUBLE 203C ! fourier transform
EXCLAMATION MARK, INVERTED 00A1 i FOURTH ROOT
EXCLAMATION MARK, LATIN LETTER 01C3 ! FRACTION ONE HALF
EXISTS, THERE 2203 3 FRACTION ONE THIRD
Extended Arabic 0670 FRACTION ONE QUARTER
Extended Cyrillic 04390 FRACTION THREE QUARTERS
Extended Latin 0180 Fractions

FRENCH FRANC SIGN

FROWN
F FROWNING FACE, WHITE

FULL BLOCK
F HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0191 F full stop
f with hook, small letter 0192 f Fullwidth ASCIl variants
F, LATIN SMALL LETTER, SCRIPT 0192 f Fullwidth symbol variants
F, SCRIPT 2131 F function symbol
F, TURNED 2132 4
FACE, BLACK SMILING 2638 @
FACE, WHITE FROWNING 2639 @ G
FACE, WHITE SMILING 263A ©
factorial 0021 ! G BAR, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
FAHRENHEIT, DEGREES 2109 °F G BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER
feet 2032: | G BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
FEMALE SIGN 2640 Q@ G BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER
FEMININE ORDINAL INDICATOR ooaa 2 G CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
FIGURE DASH 20125 G CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
FIGURE SPACE 2007 e G CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
FILE SEPARATOR 001C  Fs G CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
FIRE, TRIGRAM FOR 2632 == G DOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
FISHEYE 259 @ G DOT, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index

027E
266D
230A
2308
273F
2740
0192
2200
22A9
2442
2443
21A1
000C
2500
2131
221C
00BD
2153
00BC
00BE
2153
20A3
2322
2639
2588
002E
FFOO
FFEQ
0192

01E4
01ES
O011E
011F
0122
0123
011C
011D
0120
o121
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Unicode Name Index

G HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0193 @& GREATER THAN OR EQUIVALENT TO 22713 =
G HOOK, LATIN LETTER, SMALLCAPITAL 0298 & GREATER THAN OR LESS THAN 2271 MR
G HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0260 O GREATER THAN OVER EQUAL TO 2267 =
G, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 0262 G GREATER-THAN SIGN 003k >
G, LATIN SMALL LETTER, SCRIPT 0261 g Greek 0370
G, SCRIPT SMALL 2100 # greek middle dot 00B7
gamma function 0393 r GREEK NON-SPACING DASIAPNEUMATA 0371 ™
GAMMA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0194 Y GREEK NON-SPACING DIAERESISTONOS 0385
GAMMA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0263 Y GREEK NON-SPACING IOTA BELOW 0370
GAMMA, LATIN SMALL LETTER, BABY 0264 ¥ GREEK NON-SPACING PSILI PNEUMATA 0372
GAMMA, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 02E0 " GREEK NON-SPACING TONOS 0384 "
GEMINI 264A IL GREEK SPACING DIAERESIS TONOS 03F4
GEOMETRIC PROPORTION 223A = GREEK SPACING IOTA BELOW 03F5 ]
Geometric shapes 25A0 GREEK SPACING TONOS 03F3
GEOMETRICALLY EQUAL TO 2251 == GREEK QUESTION MARK 03D7 ;
GEOMETRICALLY EQUIVALENT TO 224 = GREEK SMALL LETTER IOTA, TURNED 2129 1
Georgian 10A0 GROUP SEPARATOR 001D 6S
Georgian alphabet, modern 10D0 GUILLEMET, LEFT POINTING 00AB «
georgian comma 00B7 . GUILLEMET, LEFT POINTING SINGLE 2039 ‘
georgian period 0589 H GUILLEMET, RIGHT POINTING 00BB »
GETA MARK 3013 = GUILLEMET, RIGHT POINTING SINGLE 203A >
GLOTTAL STOP BAR, LATIN LETTER 02a1 2 Gujarati 0AB0
GLOTTAL STOP BAR, LATIN LETTER, INVERTED Gurmukhi 0A00

01BE  §
GLOTTAL STOP BAR, LATIN LETTER, REVERSED

02a2 & H
GLOTTALSTOP, LATIN LETTER 0294 ?
GLOTTALSTOP, LATIN LETTER, INVERTED 0296 ) H BAR, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER o126 H
GLOTTAL STOP, LATIN LETTER, REVERSED 0295 q H BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0127 h
GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER o2co ' H CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0124 H
GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER, REVERSED H CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0125 h

o2c1 ¢ H HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0266 R
GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL REVERSED H HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 0281 &

02e4 T H V, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0195 h
Graphic pictures for control codes 2400 H, BLACK-LETTER 210C H
GRAVE BELOW, NON-SPACING 0316 i H, DOUBLE-STRUCK 2100 H
GRAVE TONE MARK, NON-SPACING 0340 H, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 029C H
GRAVE, MODIFIER LETTER 02€CB H, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 0265 U
GRAVE, MODIFIER LETTER, LOW 02CE H, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 0280 h
GRAVE, NON-SPACING 0300 - H, SCRIPT 2108 #
GRAVE, SPACING 0060 - HACEK BELOW, NON-SPACING 03ze

~GREATER THAN BUT NOTEQUALTO 2269 = HACEK, MODIFIER LETTER- - oiuheeygoey welE

GREATER THAN OR EQUALTO 2265 > HACEK, NON-SPACING 030c i
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HALF FILL SPACE, IDEOGRAPHIC 303F
HALF INTEGRAL, TOP 2320
HALF INTEGRAL, BOTTOM 2321

HALF RING BELOW, NON-SPACING, LEFT 031C
HALF RING BELOW, NON-SPACING, RIGHT 0339
HALF RING, ARMENIAN MODIFIER LETTER, LEFT

0559
HALF RING, ARMENIAN MODIFIER LETTER, RIGHT
055A
HALF RING, MODIFIER LETTER, CENTERED LEFT
02D3
HALF RING, MODIFIER LETTER, CENTERED RIGHT
02D2
HALF RING, MODIFIER LETTER, LEFT 02BF
HALF RING, MODIFIER LETTER, RIGHT 02BE
HALF TRIANGULAR COLON, MODIFIER LETTER
02D1
HALF, FRACTION ONE 00BD
Halfwidth and fullwidth variants FFOO
Halfwidth Japanese Katakana variants FF60
Halfwidth Korean Hangul variants FFAQ
hamiltonian function 2108
HAMMER AND SICKLE 262D
HANGUL DOUBLE DOT TONE MARK 302F
Hangul elements, circled Korean 3260
Hangul elements, Korean 3130
Hangul elements, parenthesized Korean 3200
HANGULSINGLE DOT TONE MARK 302E
Hangul syllables, circled Korean 326E
Hangul syllables, Korean 3400
Hangul syllables, parenthesized Korean 320E
Hangul variants, halfwidth Korean FFAO
Hangzhou-style numerals 3021

HARPOON ABOVE, NON-SPACING, LEFT 20D0
HARPOON ABOVE, NON-SPACING, RIGHT  20D1

Harpoons 2190
hat 0302
have a nice day! 263A
Hazard dingbats 2620
Heart dingbats 2763
HEART SUIT, WHITE 2661
HEAVEN, TRIGRAM FOR 2630
Hebrew 0590

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index
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HENG HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0267
HERMITIAN CONJUGATE MATRIX 22B9
HIRAGANA ITERATION MARK 309D
HIRAGANA VOICED ITERATION MARK 309E
Hiragana, Japanese 3040
histogram marker 25AE
home 21B8
HOMOTHETIC 223B
HOOK ABOVE, NON-SPACING 0309
HOOK BELOW, NON-SPACING, PALATALIZED

0321
HOOK BELOW, NON-SPACING, RETROFLEX 0322
HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER, RHOTIC 02DE
HOOK, OCR 2440
horizontal bar 2015
HORIZONTAL ELLIPSIS 2026
HORIZONTAL ELLIPSIS, MIDLINE 22EF
HORIZONTAL TABULATION 0009
HORN, NON-SPACING 0318
HOT SPRINGS 2668
HOUSE 2302
HOURGLASS 2318
HYPHEN 2010
HYPHEN BULLET 2043
HYPHEN, NON-BREAKING 2011
HYPHEN, SOFT 00AD
HYPHEN-MINUS 002D
HYPHENATION POINT 2027
hyphus 002D
I
| ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00CD
| ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00ED
i bar 0197
i bar 0268
| BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 012C
| BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 012D
| CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00CE
| CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00EE
| DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITALLETTER 00CF
| DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00EF
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| DOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0130 I IMAGE OF OR APPROXIMATELY EQUALTO 2253 =
| GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00cc i IMAGE OF OR EQUALTO, SQUARE 2291 IE
| GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00EC i IMAGE OF, SQUARE 228F C
| HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01CF i imaginary part symbol 2111 %
I HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0100 i inches 2033 "
1), LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0132 IJ INCREMENT 2206 A
1), LATIN SMALL LETTER 0133 1 Index finger dingbats 261A

| MACRON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 012A I INFINITY 221E co
| MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER 012B 1 INSERTION POINT, CARET 2041 4
| OGONEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 012E I integers, the set of 2124 WA
| OGONEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 012F i INTEGRAL 2228 |
| TILDE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0128 i INTEGRAL, ANTICLOCKWISE CONTOUR 2233 §
| TILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0129 i INTEGRAL, BOTTOM HALF 2321 J
i with dot above, latin capital letter 0130 | INTEGRAL, CLOCKWISE 2231
i with no dot, latin small letter 0131 1 INTEGRAL, CLOCKWISE CONTOUR 2232 §
|, BLACK-LETTER 2111 S INTEGRAL, CONTOUR 222E §
I, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, BARRED 0197 ¥ INTEGRAL, DOUBLE 222¢c [
I, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 026A I integral, riemann 211B R
|, LATIN SMALL LETTER, BARRED 0268 i INTEGRAL, SURFACE 222 ¢
I, LATIN SMALL LETTER, DOTLESS 0131 1 INTEGRAL, TOP HALF 2320 f
I, SCRIPT 2110  # INTEGRAL, TRIPLE 2220 [[f
IDENTICALTO 2261 = INTEGRAL, VOLUME 2230 giﬁﬁ
IDEOGRAPHIC CLOSING MARK 3006 fad INTERCALATE 22BA T
IDEOGRAPHIC COMMA 3001 N International Phonetic Alphabet 0250
IDEOGRAPHIC DEPARTING TONE MARK 302 (Y INTERROBANG 2030 %
IDEQGRAPHIC DITTO MARK 3004 fﬁ‘ INTERSECTION 2229 N
IDEOGRAPHIC ENTERING TONE MARK 302D INTERSECTION, DOUBLE 22D2 M
IDEOGRAPHIC HALF FILL SPACE 303F E INTERSECTION, N-ARY 22C2 N
IDEOGRAPHIC ITERATION MARK 3005 2 intersection, proper 22D4 h
ideographic left bracket 300C [ INVERSE BULLET 25D8 u
ideographic left double bracket 300E T INVERSE WHITE CIRCLE 25D9 @
IDEOGRAPHIC LEVEL TONE MARK 302A i INVERTED BREVE BELOW, NON-SPACING 032F ,
IDEOGRAPHIC NUMBER ZERQ 3007 O INVERTED BREVE, NON-SPACING 0311 £
IDEOGRAPHIC PERIOD 3002 a INVERTED DOUBLE ARCH BELOW, NON-SPACING
ideographic right bracket 3000 | 032B i
ideographic right double bracket 300F J INVERTED EXCLAMATION MARK 00A1 i
IDEOGRAPHIC RISING TONE MARK 3028 o INVERTED FORK, OCR 2443 t
IDEOGRAPHIC SPACE 3000 jm= INVERTED GLOTTAL STOP BAR, LATIN LETTER
Ideagraphs, circled 3280 01BE 3
Ideographs, enclosed 3200 INVERTED GLOTTAL STOP, LATIN LETTER 0296 )
Ideographs, KS €5601 Han compatibility 3EF0 INVERTED LAZY S 223E ™~
Ideographs, parenthesized ) 3220 _INVERTED QUESTION MARK __00BF 4
IMAGE OF 22B7 e INVERTED R, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 0281 B
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INVERTED R, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL

IOTA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

IOTA, LATIN SMALL LETTER

IOTA, TURNED GREEK SMALL LETTER
IPA

IRAN, SYMBOL OF

ISCll 1988

ISO 8859-1 (Latin1)

ISO 8859-2, -3, -4, -9 (European Latin)
I1SO 8859-5 (Cyrillic)

1SO 8859-6 (Arabic)

1SO 8859-7 (Greek)

1SO 8859-8 (Hebrew)

ISSHAR, BENGALI

ISSHAR, ORIYA

ITERATION MARK, HIRAGANA

ITERATION MARK, HIRAGANA VOICED

ITERATION MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC
ITERATION MARK, KATAKANA

ITERATION MARK, KATAKANA VOICED

J

02B6
0196
0269
2129
0250
2628
0900

00A0
0100
0400
0600

0370

05D0
09FA
0B70
309D
309E

3005

30FD
30FE

JBAR HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER, DOTLESS0284

JBAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER, DOTLESS
J CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
J CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
JHACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

J, LATIN SMALL LETTER, CROSSED-TAIL

J, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL
jack
Japanese Hiragana

025F
0134
0135
01F0
029D
02B2
2749
3040

JAPANESE INDUSTRIAL STANDARD SYMBOL 32FF

lapanese Katakana

Japanese Katakana variants, halfwidth

Japanese Katakana words, squared
Japanese Katakana, circled
japanese kome

JERUSALEM, CROSS OF

JOINER, ZERO WIDTH

jot, apl

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index

30A0
FF60

3300
32D0
2038
2629

200D
2218

@

P T A U R

4

Ouin e i Cgp 4~ Y=h

&

SR .
@ L.!.:"P X

JUPITER 2643 2
K
K CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER o136 K
K CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0137 k
K HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0198 K
K HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0199 k&
K, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 029E b |
KANA REPEAT MARK, VERTICAL 3031 <
KANA REPEAT WITH VOICED SOUND MARK,
VERTICAL 32 ¢
KANA REPEAT MARK UPPER HALF, VERTICAL
3033/
KANA REPEAT WITH VOICED SOUND MARK
UPPER HALF, VERTICAL 3034 /s
KANA REPEAT MARK LOWER HALF, VERTICAL
3035\
Kanbun symbols 3190
Kannada 0C80
KATAKANA ITERATION MARK 30FD N
KATAKANA MIDDLE DOT 30FB .
Katakana variants, halfwidth Japanese FF60
Katakana words, squared Japanese 3300
KATAKANA VOICED ITERATION MARK 30FE W
Katakana, circled lapanese 32D0
Katakana, Japanese 30A0
KATAKANA-HIRAGANA PROLONGED SOUND MARK
30FC  —
KATAKANA-HIRAGANA SEMI-VOICED SOUND MARK
309 °
KATAKANA-HIRAGANA SEMI-VOICED SOUND MARK,
NON-SPACING 309A
KATAKANA-HIRAGANA VOICED SOUND MARK
308
KATAKANA-HIRAGANA VOICED SOUND MARK, NON-
SPACING 3099 7
KELVIN, DEGREES 2128 K
KET 2324 )
KEYBOARD 2328
kome, japanese 203B X
Korean Hangul elements 3130
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Korean Hangul elements, circled

Korean Hangul elements, parenthesized
Korean Hangul syllables

Korean Hangul syllables, circled

Korean Hangul syllables, parenthesized
Korean Hangul variants, halfwidth
KOREAN STANDARD SYMBOL

KRA, LATIN SMALL LETTER

KS C5601 Han compatibility

L

L ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
L ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER
LB BAR SYMBOL

LBELT, LATIN SMALL LETTER

L CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
L CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER

L HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
L HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
LJ, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

LJ, LATIN SMALL LETTER

L RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

L SLASH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
L SLASH, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Unicode Name Index

3260
3200
3400
326E
320E
FFAOQ
327F
0138
3EFO

0139
013A
2114
026C
0138
013C
013D
013E
01¢C7
01C9
026D
0141

0142

L WITH MIDDLE DOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTERO13F
L WITH MIDDLE DOT, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0140
L WITH MIDDLE TILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 026B

L YOGH, LATIN SMALL LETTER

L, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL
L, LATIN SMALL LETTER, BARRED
L, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL

L, SCRIPT

|, script small

LAKE, TRIGRAM FOR

LAMBDA, LATIN SMALL LETTER, BARRED
Lao

laplace operator

laplace symbol

Latin abbreviations, squared
Latin capital letters.

LATIN CROSS

664

026E
029F
019A
02E1
2112
2113
2631
0198
0EBO
2206
2112
3380

0041

271D

EY

— o a.—l\r'\
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ol | I e N =
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Latin letters, circled

Latin letters, parenthesized
Latin small letters

Latin, European

Latin, extended

Latin1, 150 8859/1

lazy s

LAZY S, INVERTED

LEADER, ONE DOT

LEADER, TWO DOT

leader, three dot

left curly bracket

left parenthesis

LEFT POINTING GUILLEMET
LEFT POINTING SINGLE GUILLEMET
left square bracket
left-pointing angle bracket

left-pointing angle quotation mark, single

left-peinting double angle bracket

left-pointing double angle quotation mark

LEFT-TO-RIGHT EMBEDDING
LEFT-TO-RIGHT MARK

LEFT-TQ-RIGHT OVERRIDE

leftward tab

LENTICULAR BRACKET, CLOSING BLACK
LENTICULAR BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE
LENTICULAR BRACKET, OPENING BLACK
LENTICULAR BRACKET, OPENING WHITE
LEO

LESS THAN BUT NOT EQUAL TO

LESS THAN OR EQUALTO

LESS THAN OR EQUIVALENT TO

LESS THAN OR GREATER THAN

LESS THAN OVER EQUALTO

LESS-THAN SIGN

Letterlike symbols

LIBRA

LIGHT SHADE

LIGHTNING

line feed

LINE FEED

line.marker

LINE SEPARATOR

The Unicode Standard + Version 1.0

24B6
245C
0061
0100
0180
00AD
223D
223E
2024
2025
2026
0078
0028
00AB
2039
005B
2329
2039
300A
00AB
202A
200E
202D
21E4
3011
3017
3010
3016
264C
2268
2264
2272
2276
2266
003C
2100
264E
2591
2607
21B4
000A

2319

2028
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line, beginning of

LIRA SIGN

liter

LOGICAL AND

LOGICAL AND, N-ARY

LOGICALOR

LOGICAL OR, N-ARY

long

LONG BAR OVERLAY, NON-SPACING
LONG SLASH OVERLAY, NON-SPACING
LORRAINE, CROSS OF

LOW ACUTE, MODIFIER LETTER

LOW DOUBLE COMMA QUOTATION MARK

LOW DOUBLE PRIME QUOTATION MARK
LOW GRAVE, MODIFIER LETTER

low line

LOW MACRON, MODIFIER LETTER

LOW SINGLE COMMA QUOTATION MARK
LOW VERTICAL LINE, MODIFIER LETTER
LOZENGE

LOZENGE, SQUARE

Ire

Irm

Iro

M

M HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

M WITH LONG LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED

M, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, TURNED
M, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED
M, SCRIPT

MACRON BELOW, NON-SPACING
MACRON, MODIFIER LETTER
MACRON, MODIFIER LETTER, LOW
MACRON, NON-SPACING
MACRON, SPACING

Malayalam

MALE SIGN

MALTESE CROSS

mars

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index

Unicode Name Index

2310 — maru-iti, symbol of unification
2004 £ MASCULINE ORDINAL INDICATOR
2113 £ Mathematical operators
2227 A MEASURED ANGLE
220 A MEASURED BY
2228 MEDIUM SHADE
22C1 N MERCURY
0304 i MHO
0336 = MICRO SIGN
0338 ¢/ MIDDLE DOT
2628 -=|"- middle dot, greek
02CF MIDDLE DOT, KATAKANA
201E ‘. MILL SIGN
301F “ milreis
02CE $ minim, drop
005F minim (alternate glyph)
02CD MINUS SIGN
200A MINUS SIGN BELOW, NON-SPACING
02cC MINUS SIGN, MODIFIER LETTER
25cA () MINUS TILDE
2311 o MINUS, CIRCLED
202A i MINUS, HYPHEN-
200E MINUS, SQUARED
202D 1 MINUS-OR-PLUS SIGN
- minutes
Modifier letters
MOON, FIRST QUARTER
MOON, LAST QUARTER
0271 m most positive
MOUNTAIN, TRIGRAM FOR
0270 W MUCH GREATER THAN
o19c I MUCH LESS THAN
026F W MULTIMAP
2133 777 MULTIPLICATION SIGN
0331 s i MULTISET
02C9 MULTISET MULTIPLICATION
02D MULTISET UNION
0304 5 Music symbol dingbats
00AF
0D00
2642 o N
2720 K
2642 o N ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

3280
00BA
2200
2221
225E
2592
263F
2127
00B5
00B7
00B7
30FB
20A5
0024
264F
264D
2212
0320
02D7
2242
2296
002D
229F
2213
2032
02B0
263D
263E
223E
2636
2268
226A
22B8
00D7
228C
228D
228E
2669

0143

665

©

[[=]

llg

I SE8B = e

I O

+H [

cecacX AV AV



Unicode Name Index

N ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0144 A
N CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 015 N
N CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0146 I
N HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0147 N
N HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0148 1
N HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER o1ab N
N HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER : 0272 n
N J, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01CA NJ
N J, LATIN SMALL LETTER 01cC I
n preceded by apostrophe, latin small letter 0149 h
N RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN SMALLLETTER 0273 T\
N TILDE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00Dt N
N TILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00F1 i
N WITH LONG RIGHT LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER

019 1]
N, DOUBLE-STRUCK 2115 N
N, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 0274 N
N-ARY COPRODUCT 2210 ]I
N-ARY INTERSECTION 22 N
N-ARY LOGICAL AND 220 A
N-ARY LOGICAL OR 200V
N-ARY PRODUCT 220 I
N-ARY SUMMATION 211 3
N-ARY UNION 20 U
NABLA 2207 \%
NAIRA SIGN 20A6 M
NAND 228C A
NATURAL 266E =
natural number 2115 N
nearly equals 2252 =
negation, horizontal indicator of 0304 _
negation, oblique indicator of 0338 /
NEGATIVE ACKNOWLEDGE 0015  NAK
NEITHER A SUBSET OF NOR EQUAL TO 2288
NEITHER APPROXIMATELY NOR ACTUALLY EQUALTO

2247 =
NEITHER GREATERTHAN NOREQUALTO 2271 22
NEITHER GREATER THAN NOR EQUIVALENT TO

2275  Z
NEITHER GREATER THAN NOR LESSTHAN 2279 $
NEITHER LESS THAN NOR EQUALTO 2270 &
NEITHER LESS THAN NOR EQUIVALENTTO 2274 £
NEITHER LESS THAN NOR GREATERTHAN 2278 $

666

NEPTUNE 2646
new line, picture for 21B5S
NIB, BLACK 2712
NIB, WHITE 2711
NON-BREAKING HYPHEN 2011
NON-BREAKING SPACE 00A0
NON-JOINER, ZERO WIDTH 200C
NON-SPACING ACUTE 0301
NON-SPACING ACUTE BELOW 0317
NON-SPACING ACUTE TONE MARK 0341
NON-SPACING ANTICLOCKWISE ARROW ABOVE
20D4
NON-SPACING ANTICLOCKWISE RING OVERLAY
20DA
NON-SPACING BREVE 0306
NON-SPACING BREVE BELOW 032E
NON-SPACING BRIDGE BELOW 0324
NON-SPACING CEDILLA 0327
NON-SPACING CANDRABINDU 0310
NON-SPACING CIRCUMFLEX 0302
NON-SPACING CIRCUMFLEX BELOW 032D
Non-spacing CJK diacritics 302A

NON-SPACING CLOCKWISE ARROW ABOVE 20D5
NON-SPACING CLOCKWISE RING OVERLAY 20D9

NON-SPACING COMMA ABOVE 0313
NON-SPACING COMMA ABOVE RIGHT 0315
NON-SPACING COMMA BELOW 0326

NON-SPACING DASIA PNEUMATA, CYRILLIC 0485
NON-SPACING DASIA PNEUMATA, GREEK 0371

NON-SPACING DIAERESIS 0308
NON-SPACING DIAERESIS TONOS, GREEK 0385
NON-SPACING DOT ABOVE 0307
NON-SPACING DOT BELOW 0323
NON-SPACING DOUBLE ACUTE 030B
NON-SPACING DOUBLE DOT BELOW 0324
NON-SPACING DOUBLE GRAVE 030F
NON-SPACING DOUBLE OVERSCORE 033F
NON-SPACING DOUBLE UNDERSCORE 0333
NON-SPACING DOUBLE VERTICAL LINE ABOVE
030E
NON-SPACING DOWN TACK BELOW 031E
NON-SPACING FOUR DOTS ABOVE 20DC
NON-SPACING GRAVE 0300
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NON-SPACING GRAVE BELOW
NON-SPACING GRAVE TONE MARK
NON-SPACING HACEK

NON-SPACING HACEK BELOW
NON-SPACING HOOK ABOVE
NON-SPACING HORN

NON-SPACING INVERTED BREVE
NON-SPACING INVERTED BREVE BELOW
NON-SPACING INVERTED BRIDGE BELOW

Unicode Name Index

0316
0340
030C
032C
0309
031B
0311

032F

033A

NON-SPACING INVERTED DOUBLE ARCH BELOW

NON-SPACING |OTA BELOW, GREEK

NON-SPACING KATAKANA-HIRAGANA SEMI-VOICED

SOUND MARK

NON-SPACING KATAKANA-HIRAGANA VOICED SOUND

~

MARK

NON-SPACING LEFT ANGLE ABOVE
NON-SPACING LEFT ARROW ABOVE
NON-SPACING LEFT HALF RING BELOW
NON-SPACING LEFT HARPOON ABOVE
NON-SPACING LEFT TACK BELOW
NON-SPACING LONG BAR OVERLAY
NON-SPACING LONG SLASH OVERLAY

032B
0370

309A

3099
031A
20D6
031C
20D0
0318
0336
0338

NON-SPACING LONG VERTICAL BAR OVERLAY

NON-SPACING MACRON
NON-SPACING MACRON BELOW
NON-SPACING MINUS SIGN BELOW
NON-SPACING OGONEK
NON-SPACING OVERSCORE

NON-SPACING PALATALIZATION, CYRILLIC
NON-SPACING PALATALIZED HOOK BELOW

NON-SPACING PLUS SIGN BELOW
NON-SPACING PSILI PNEUMATA, CYRILLIC
NON-SPACING PSILI PNEUMATA, GREEK
NON-SPACING RETROFLEX HOOK BELOW

NON-SPACING REVERSED COMMA ABOVE

NON-SPACING RIGHT ARROW ABOVE
NON-SPACING RIGHT HALF RING BELOW
NON-SPACING RIGHT HARPOON ABOVE
NON-SPACING RIGHT TACK BELOW
NON-SPACING RING ABOVE
NON-SPACING RING BELOW
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20D2
0304
0331
0320
0328
0305
0484
0321
031F
0486
0372
0322
0314
2007
0339
20D1
0319
030A
0325

Soad et

1

izl

«

bl B

NON-SPACING RING OVERLAY
NON-SPACING SEAGULL BELOW
NON-SPACING SHORT BAR OVERLAY
NON-SPACING SHORT SLASH OVERLAY

20D8
033C
0335
0337

NON-SPACING SHORT VERTICAL BAR OVERLAY

NON-SPACING SQUARE BELOW
NON-SPACING THREE DOTS ABOVE
NON-SPACING TILDE
NON-SPACING TILDE BELOW
NON-SPACING TILDE OVERLAY
NON-SPACING TITLO, CYRILLIC
NON-SPACING TONOS, GREEK
NON-SPACING TURNED COMMA ABOVE
NON-SPACING UNDERSCORE
NON-SPACING UP TACK BELOW
NON-SPACING VERTICAL LINE ABOVE
NON-SPACING VERTICAL LINE BELOW
NON-SPACING VERTICAL TILDE
NON-SPACING X ABOVE

NOR

NORMAL SUBGROUP OF

not

NOT A SUBSET OF

NOT A SUPERSET OF

NOT ALMOST EQUALTO

NOT AN ELEMENT OF

NOT ASYMPTOTICALLY EQUALTO
NOT EQUALTO

NOT EQUIVALENT TO

NOT GREATER THAN

NOT IDENTICALTO

NOT LESS THAN

NOT PARALLELTO

NOT SIGN

NOT SIGN, REVERSED

NOT SIGN, TURNED

NOT TILDE

NULL

null set

Number forms

NUMBER SIGN

Numbers period

20D3
0338
20DB
0303
0330
0334
0483
0384
0312
0332
031D
030D
0329
033E
033D
22BD
22B2
223C
2284
2285
2249
2209
2244
2260
226D
226F
2262
226E
2226
00AC
2310
2319
2241
0000
2205
2150
0023
2488

667
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Numbers, circled

Numbers, circled inverse

Numbers, circled inverse sans-serif
Numbers, circled sans-serif
Numbers, parenthesized
Numerals, Hangzhou-style
NUMERO

o)

O ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
O CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
O DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
O DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O DOUBLE ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
O DOUBLE ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER
OE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O E, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL
OE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O HORN, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O HORN, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O |, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O MACRON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
O MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O SLASH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

O SLASH, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O TILDE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
OTILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, BARRED
O, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, OPEN

O, LATIN SMALL LETTER, BARRED

O, LATINSMALL LETTER, OPEN

O, SCRIPT SMALL

668

Unicode Name Index

2460
2776
278A
2780
2474
3021

2116

00D3
00F3
014E
014F
00D4
00F4
00D6
00F6
0150
0151
0152
0276
0153
00D2
00F2
01D1
01D2
01A0
01A1
01A2
01A3
014C
014D
0oD8
00F8
00D5
00F5
019F
0186
0275

0254

2134

Y oo O%O'Q'aaO'O'S,QQQCKO‘O'O'B SHSE-YeoX-Heol-YeoX-To l-lo)

OCR

OGONEK, NON-SPACING

OGONEK, SPACING

OHM

OM, DEVANAGARI

OM, GUJARATI

OMEGA, LATIN SMALL LETTER, CLOSED
on us

ONE DOT LEADER

OPEN BOX

OPEN O, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

OPEN O, LATIN SMALL LETTER
OPENING ANGLE BRACKET

OPENING BLACK LENTICULAR BRACKET
QOPENING CORNER BRACKET

OPENING CURLY BRACKET

OPENING DOUBLE ANGLE BRACKET
OPENING PARENTHESIS

OPENING SQUARE BRACKET

OPENING TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET
OPENING WHITE CORNER BRACKET
OPENING WHITE LENTICULAR BRACKET
OPENING WHITE SQUARE BRACKET

OPENING WHITE TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET

Operators, mathematical
OPPOSITION

Optical character recognition
OPTION KEY

OR, LOGICAL

OR, N-ARY LOGICAL

order; of inferior order to
ORDINAL INDICATOR, FEMININE
ORDINAL INDICATOR, MASCULINE
ORIGINAL OF

ORIGINAL OF OR EQUAL TO, SQUARE
ORIGINAL OF, SQUARE

Oriya

ORTHODOX CROSS

orthogonal to

OUNCE

OUT, APL

overbar, apl AL}
overline
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2440
0328
02DB
2126
0950
0ADO
0277
2448
2024
2423
0186
0254
3008
3010
300C
0078
300A
0028
0058
3014
300E
3016
301A
3018
2200
260D
2440
2325
2228
22C1
2134
00AA
00BA
22B6
2292
2290
0BOO
2626
22A5
2125
2301

00AF

0305
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overline

OVERSCORE, NON-SPACING
OVERSCORE, NON-SPACING DQUBLE
OVERSCORE, SPACING

Overstruck diacritics

P

P HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
P HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
P, DOUBLE-STRUCK

P, SCRIPT

page down

page up

Unicode Name Index

203E
0305
033F
203E
0334

01A4
01A5
2119
2118
21DF
21DE

PALATALIZED HOOK BELOW, NON-SPACING 0321

PARAGRAPH SEPARATOR
paragraph separator, urdu
PARAGRAPH SIGN

2029
203B
00B6

PARAGRAPH SIGN ORNAMENT, CURVED STEM

PARALLELTO
PARALLELOGRAM, BLACK
PARALLELOGRAM, WHITE
PARENTHESIS, CLOSING
PARENTHESIS, OPENING
Parenthesized ideographs
Parenthesized Korean Hangul elements
Parenthesized Korean Hangul syllables
Parenthesized Latin letters
Parenthesized numbers
PARTIAL DIFFERENTIAL
pdf

PEACE SYMBOL

Pencil dingbats

per

PER MILLE SIGN

PER TEN THOUSAND SIGN
PERCENT SIGN

PERCENT SIGN, ARABIC
PERIOD

PERIOD, ARABIC

PERIOD, ARMENIAN

Unicode Version 1.0 + Names Index

2761

2225

25B0
2581

0029
0028
3220
3200
320E
249C
2474
2202
202C
262E
270E
2118
2030
2031

0025
066A
002E
06D4
0589

PR = A

=t

Rl

— o

=3 Al

Jeo
%OO
%o

period, georgian
PERIOD, IDEOGRAPHIC
perpendicular
PERSPECTIVE

PESETA SIGN

PHI, LATIN SMALL LETTER

0589
3002
22A5
2306
20A7
0278

Phonetic modifiers derived from Latin letters

Phonetic, standard

pilcrow sign

PIPE DOUBLE BAR, LATIN LETTER
PIPE, LATIN LETTER

PIPE, LATIN LETTER, DOUBLE
PISCES

PITCHFORK

plaintiff

PLANCK CONSTANT

PLANCK CONSTANT OVER 2P|
Planet dingbats

PLUS SIGN

PLUS SIGN BELOW, NON-SPACING
PLUS SIGN, MODIFIER LETTER
PLUS, CIRCLED

PLUS, SQUARED
PLUS-OR-MINUS SIGN

PLUTO

point of interest

Pointers

Pointing finger dingbats
poison

POP DIRECTIONAL FORMATTING
POSITION INDICATOR

POSTAL MARK

POSTAL MARK FACE

POSTAL MARK, CIRCLED
pound sign

POUND SIGN

pounds

power set

PRECEDES

PRECEDES OREQUALTO
PRECEDES OR EQUIVALENT TO
PRECEDES UNDER RELATION

02B0
0250
0oB6
01Cc2
01Co
01C1
2653
22D4
226C
210E
210F
263F
002B
031F
02D6
2295
229E
ooB1
2647
2318
25BA
261A
2620
202C
2316
3012
3020
3036
0023
00A3
2114
2118
227A
227C
227E
2280
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PRESCRIPTION TAKE
PRIME

PRIME QUOTATION MARK, DOUBLE
PRIME QUOTATION MARK, LOW DOUBLE

Unicode Name Index

211E
2032
301E
301F

PRIME QUOTATION MARK, REVERSED DOUBLE

PRIME, DOUBLE
PRIME, MODIFIER LETTER

PRIME, MODIFIER LETTER, DOUBLE

PRIME, REVERSED

PRIME, REVERSED DOUBLE
PRIME, REVERSED TRIPLE
PRIME, TRIPLE

PRODUCT, N-ARY
PROJECTIVE

PROLONGED SOUND MARK, KATAKANA-HIRAGANA

PROPORTION
PROPORTION, GEOMETRIC
proportional to
PROPORTIONALTO
published

Punctuation, general
Punctuation, CJK

Q

Q HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
Q. DOUBLE-STRUCK

ged

QUAD, APL

QUAD, EM

QUAD, EN

quadrature

quantic

QUARTER, FRACTION ONE
QUARTERS, FRACTION THREE
QUESTION MARK

QUESTION MARK, ARABIC
QUESTION MARK, ARMENIAN
QUESTION MARK, GREEK
QUESTION MARK, INVERTED

670

301D
2033
02B9
02BA
2035
2036
2037
2034
220F
2305

30FC
2237
223A
223C
221D
2117
2000
3000

02A0
211A
220E
25AF
2001
2000
25A1
226C
00BC
00BE
003F
061F
055E

03D7

00BF

|

_____

_____

QUESTIONED EQUALTO 225F
QUOTATION DASH 2015
QUOTATION MARK 0022
Quotation mark dingbats 2758
QUOTATION MARK, DOUBLE COMMA 201D
QUOTATION MARK, DOUBLE PRIME 301E
QUOTATION MARK, DOUBLE REVERSED COMMA
201F
QUOTATION MARK, DOUBLE TURNED COMMA
201C

quotation mark, left-pointing double angle 00AB
QUOTATION MARK, LOW DOUBLE COMMA 201E
QUOTATION MARK, LOW DOUBLE PRIME ~ 301F
QUOTATION MARK, LOW SINGLE COMMA 201A
QUOTATION MARK, SINGLE COMMA 2019
QUOTATION MARK, SINGLE REVERSED COMMA
201B
QUOTATION MARK, REVERSED DOUBLE PRIME
301D
quotation mark, right-pointing double angle
00BB
quotation mark, single left-pointing angle 2039
quotation mark, single right-pointing angle 203A
QUOTATION MARK, SINGLE TURNED COMMA

2018
quote, apl 0022
QUOTE, APOSTROPHE- 0027
R
R ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0154
R ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0155
R CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0156
R CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0157
R HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0158
R HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0159
R HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 027D

R HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 0278
R HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL, TURNED 02B5
R WITH LONG LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER 027C

RWITH LONG LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED

027A
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Unicode Name Index

R, BLACK-LETTER 211C
R, DOUBLE-STRUCK 211D
R, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL 0280
R, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL INVERTED 0281
R, LATIN SMALL LETTER, FISHHOOK 027E
R, LATIN SMALL LETTER, REVERSED FISHHOOK
027F
R, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 0279
R, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 028B3
R, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL, INVERTED
02B6
R, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL, TURNED 0284
R, SCRIPT 211B
radical sign 221A
RADIOACTIVE SIGN 2622
RATIO 2236
rational numbers, the set of 211A
real number symbol 210A
real numbers, the set of 211D
real part symbol 211C
recipe 211E
RECORD SEPARATOR 001E
RECORDING COPYRIGHT, SOUND 2117
RECTANGLE, BLACK 25AC
RECTANGLE, BLACK VERTICAL 25AE
RECTANGLE, WHITE 25AD
RECTANGLE, WHITE VERTICAL 25AF
REFERENCE MARK 2038
REGISTERED TRADE MARK SIGN 00AE
Religious symbol dinghats 2625
REPLACEMENT CHARACTER FFFD
resistance 2126
RESPONSE 211F
RETROFLEX HOOK BELOW, NON-SPACING 0322
reverse solidus 005C

REVERSED COMMA ABOVE, NON-SPACING 0314
REVERSED COMMA QUOTATION MARK, SINGLE

201B
REVERSED COMMA, MODIFIER LETTER 02BD
REVERSED DOUBLE PRIME 2036
REVERSED DOUBLE PRIME QUOTATION MARK

301D
REVERSED E, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0258

Unicode Version 1.0 + Namies Index

» ® om s

-

Ly "

exO[m] e 2083 NE-

~aomod

REVERSED EPSILON HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

025D
REVERSED EPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER  025C 3
REVERSED ESH LOOP, LATIN LETTER 01AA 1
REVERSED FISHHOOK R, LATIN SMALL LETTER

027F 1

REVERSED GLOTTAL STOP, LATINLETTER 0295 Y
REVERSED GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER

02C1
REVERSED GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL

0264
REVERSED GLOTTAL STOP BAR, LATIN LETTER

0282 &
REVERSED NOT SIGN 2310
REVERSED PRIME 2035
REVERSED TILDE 230 -
REVERSED TRIPLE PRIME 2037

REVERSED YOGH, LATIN CAPITALLETTER  01B8 &
REVERSED YOGH, LATIN SMALL LETTER 01B9 3

RHOTIC HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER 02DE  ~
riemann integral 218 R
RIGHT ANGLE 221F L
RIGHT ANGLE WITH ARC 22BE b
right curly bracket 007D }
right parenthesis 0029 )
RIGHT POINTING GUILLEMET 00BB »
RIGHT POINTING SINGLE GUILLEMET 203A >
right square bracket 005D ]
RIGHT TRIANGLE 2286F A
right-pointing angle bracket 232A )
right-pointing angle quotation mark, single 203A >
right-pointing double angle bracket 3008 )
right-pointing double angle quotation mark 00BB »
RIGHT-TO-LEFT EMBEDDING 2028 [nd
RIGHT-TO-LEFT MARK 200F iz
RIGHT-TO-LEFT OVERRIDE 202 i
rightward tab 21E5 o
RING ABOVE, NON-SPACING 030A
RING ABOVE, SPACING 02DA
RING BELOW, NON-SPACING 0325 i
RING EQUALTO 2257 =
RING IN EQUALTO 2256 =
RING OPERATOR 2218 o
671



Unicode Name Index

RING OPERATOR, CIRCLED 2297 @ SCRIPT E 2130 &
RING OVERLAY, NON-SPACING 2008 © SCRIPTF 2131 F
RING OVERLAY, NON-SPACING, ANTICLOCKWISE SCRIPTF, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0192 f
200A @& SCRIPT G, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0261 g
RING OVERLAY, NON-SPACING, CLOCKWISE 2009 & SCRIPT H 2108 #
rle 2028 SCRIPT I 2110 #
rim 200F i SCRIPT L 2112 P
lo 202 fno SCRIPT M 2133 72
Roman numerals 2160 SCRIPT P 2118 &
RUPEE MARK, BENGALI 09F2 SCRIPTR 2118 R
RUPEE SIGN 20a8 Rs SCRIPT SMALLE 212F &
RUPEE SIGN, BENGALI 09F3 '15 SCRIPT SMALL G 210A #
Russian alphabet, basic 0410 SCRIPT SMALL L 2113 £
SCRIPT SMALL O 2134 ©
SCRIPT V, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0182 U
S SCRIPT V, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0288 L
SCRUPLE 2108
S ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 015A  § SEAGULL BELOW, NON-SPACING 033C i
S ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0158 § seconds 2033 "
S CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 015E S SECTION SIGN ooa7 §
S CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 015F  §I$ SECTOR 2314 <
S CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 015¢  § SEGMENT 2313 o
$ CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER 015D § SEMI-VOICED SOUND MARK, KATAKANA-HIRAGANA
S HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0160 8§ 309¢
S HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0161 § SEMI-VOICED SOUND MARK, NON-SPACING
S HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0282 8 KATAKANA-HIRAGANA 309A Y
S, INVERTED LAZY 223k o SEMICOLON 003B ;
s, lazy 223D - SEMICOLON, ARABIC 061B :
S, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 0282 ° SEPARATOR, LINE 2028 ke
SAGITTARIUS 2650 & SEPARATOR, PARAGRAPH 2029 "’,:.:
SALTIRE 2613 X Serbian Cyrillic letters, Croatian digraphs matching
SATURN 2644  h 01C4
SCHWA HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 025A & SERVICE MARK 2120 sM
SCHWA, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 018F O SET MINUS 2216\
SCHWA, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0259 @ sextile 2736 X
SCISSORS, BLACK 2702 < shamrock 2663 oo
SCISSORS, LOWER BLADE 2703 ¥~ SHARP 266F
SCISSORS, UPPER BLADE 2701 3~ SHARP S, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00DF §
SCISSORS, WHITE 2704 ¥ SHEQEL SIGN, NEW 200A W
SCORPIUS 264F 1) shift 21E7 ¢
SCRIPT A, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0251 @ SHIFT IN 000F  sI
SCRIPT A, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 0252 D SHIFT QUT 000E SO
SCRIPTB 212¢ R shilling (british) 002F /
672 The Unicode Standard + Version 1.0



short
SHORT BAR OVERLAY, NON-SPACING

SHORT SLASH OVERLAY, NON-SPACING

similarto

SINE WAVE

SINGLE GUILLEMET, LEFT POINTING
SINGLE GUILLEMET, RIGHT POINTING

single left-pointing angle quotation mark
single right-pointing angle quotation mark

SKULL AND CROSSBONES

SLASH

slash overlay, long

slash overlay, short

SLASH, CIRCLED DIVISION
SLASH, DIVISION

SLASH, ENCLOSING CIRCLE
SMALL CAPITAL B, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITAL G, LATIN LETTER

SMALL CAPITAL G HOOK, LATIN LETTER

SMALL CAPITAL H, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITAL I, LATIN LETTER

Unicode Name Index

0306
0335
0337
223C
223F
2039
203A
2039
203A
2620
002F
0338
0337
2298
2215
20E0
0299
0262
0298
029C
026A

SMALL CAPITAL INVERTED R, LATIN LETTER 0281
SMALL CAPITAL INVERTED R, MODIFIER LETTER

SMALL CAPITAL L, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITAL N, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITAL O E, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITALR, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CAPITAL Y, LATIN LETTER
SMALL CONTAINS AS MEMBER
SMALL ELEMENT OF

SMALL GAMMA, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL H HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL H, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL J, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL L, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL R, MODIFIER LETTER

SMALL REVERSED GLOTTAL STOP, MODIFIER LETTER

SMALL S, MODIFIER LETTER

0286
029F

0274
0276
0280
028F
220D
220A
02E0
0281

02B0
02B2
02E1

0283

02E4
02E2

SMALL TURNED R HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER 02B5

SMALL TURNED R, MODIFIER LETTER
Small variants

Unicode Version 1.0 « Names Index

02B4
FES0

i

{\}
BeY
/
if
%)
/
B
G
(e
H
1
¥
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SMALL W, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALL X, MODIFIER LETTER
SMALLY, MODIFIER LETTER
SMILE

SMILING FACE, BLACK

SMILING FACE, WHITE
SNOWFLAKE

Snowflake dingbats
SNOWMAN

SOFT HYPHEN

solid

solidus

solidus, reverse

SOUND RECORDING COPYRIGHT
SPACE

SPACE, IDEQOGRAPHIC

SPACE, NON-BREAKING

Spaces

SPACING ACUTE

SPACING BREVE

SPACING CEDILLA

SPACING CIRCUMFLEX

SPACING DIAERESIS

SPACING DIAERESIS TONOS, GREEK
SPACING DOT ABOVE

SPACING DOUBLE ACUTE
SPACING DOUBLE UNDERSCORE
SPACING GRAVE

SPACING IOTA BELOW, GREEK
SPACING MACRON

SPACING OGONEK

SPACING OVERSCORE

SPACING RING ABOVE

SPACING TILDE

SPACING TONOS, GREEK
SPACING UNDERSCORE

SPADE SUIT, BLACK

SPHERICAL ANGLE

SQUARE BELOW, NON-SPACING
SQUARE BRACKET, CLOSING
SQUARE BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE
SQUARE BRACKET, OPENING
SQUARE BRACKET, OPENING WHITE

02B7
02E3
0288
2323
263B
263A
2744
2744
2603
00AD
2588
002F
005C
2117
0020
3000
0oA0
2000
00B4
02D8
0oB8
005E
00A8
03F4
0209
02DD
2017
0060
03F5
OO0AF
02D8
203E
02DA
02DC
03F3
00SF
2660
2222
0338
005D
301B
0058
301A
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SQUARE CAP

SQUARE CUP

SQUARE IMAGE OF

SQUARE IMAGE OF OR EQUALTO
SQUARE LOZENGE

SQUARE ORIGINAL OF

SQUARE ORIGINAL OF OR EQUAL TO
SQUARE ROOT

SQUARE, BLACK

SQUARE, ENCLOSING

SQUARE, WHITE

squared

Squared abbreviations, CIK
SQUARED DOT OPERATOR
SQUARED MINUS

SQUARED PLUS

Squared words, CIK

Squares

Unicode Name Index

2293
2294
228F
2291
2311
2290
2292
221A
25A0
20DE
25A1
0082
3380
22A1
229F
229E
3300
25A0

SQUAT REVERSED ESH, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0285

st. andrew’s cross

STAR AND CRESCENT

Star dingbats

STAR OF DAVID

STAR OPERATOR

STAR, BLACK

STAR, WHITE

START OF HEADING

START OF TEXT

stile, apl

stress mark

STRETCHED C, LATIN LETTER
STRICTLY EQUIVALENT TO
Subscripts

SUBSET OF

SUBSET OF OREQUALTO
SUBSET, DOUBLE
SUBSTITUTE

SUCCEEDS

SUCCEEDS OR EQUALTO
SUCCEEDS OR EQUIVALENTTO
SUCCEEDS UNDER RELATION
such that

such that

674

2613
262A
2726
2721
22C6
2605
2606
0001
0002
2223
0301
0297
2263
2080
2282
2286
22D0
001A
2278
227D
227F
22B1
2208
2223

QD =< & BDO "Ofm< uummnnc3

o o £

SOH

N—_—

=

mIiN N

1)
=
o

— WY W

Suits of cards
SUMMATION, N-ARY

SUN

SUN WITH RAYS, BLACK
SUN WITH RAYS, WHITE
SUPERSCRIPT DIGIT ZERO
SUPERSCRIPT DIGIT ONE
SUPERSCRIPT DIGIT TWO
SUPERSCRIPT DIGIT THREE
SUPERSCRIPT DIGIT FOUR
Superscripts

SUPERSET OF

SUPERSET OF OR EQUALTO
SUPERSET, DOUBLE
SURFACE INTEGRAL
symmetric difference
symmetric difference
SYNCHRONQUS IDLE

T

T BAR, LATIN CAPITALLETTER
TBAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER

T CCURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER
T CEDILLA, LATIN CAPITALLETTER
T CEDILLA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TELSYMBOL

T ESH, LATIN SMALL LETTER

T HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
T HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER
T HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
T HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

T PALATAL HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

2660
2211
2609
2600
263C
2070
00B9
00B2
00B3
2074
2070
2283
2287
22D1
222F
2238
2296
0016

0166
0167
02A8
0162
0163
2121
02A7
0164
0165
01AC
01AD
01AB

T RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER O1AE
T RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0288

TS, LATIN SMALL LETTER

T, LATINSMALL LETTER, TURNED
tab with shift tab

tab, leftward

tab, rightward

TABULATION, HORIZONTAL
TACK BELOW, NON-SPACING LEFT
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TACK BELOW, NON-SPACING RIGHT
TACK, DOWN

TACK, LEFT

TACK, RIGHT

TACK, UP

tainome (japanese, a kind of bullet)
Tamil

TAPE DRIVE

TAURUS

Technical, miscellaneous
TELEPHONE LOCATION SIGN
TELEPHONE RECORDER
TELEPHONE, BLACK
TELEPHONE, WHITE

Telugu

tensor product

Thai

THAI BAHT SIGN

THERE DOES NOT EXIST

THERE EXISTS

THEREFORE

THIRD, FRACTION ONE

THORN, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
THORN, LATIN SMALL LETTER
THUNDER, TRIGRAM FOR
THUNDERSTORM

Tibetan

TIE, CHARACTER

TILDE

TILDE BELOW, NON-SPACING
TILDE OPERATOR

TILDE OVERLAY, NON-SPACING
TILDE, NON-SPACING

TILDE, NON-SPACING, VERTICAL
TILDE, NOT

TILDE, REVERSED

TILDE, SPACING

TILDE, TRIPLE

TIMES, CIRCLED

TIMES, DIVISION

TIS 620-2529

TONE FIVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
TONE FIVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER
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0319
22A4
22A3
22A2
22A5
25C9
0B80
2707
2649
2300
2706
2315
260E
260F
0C00
2297
0E0O0
OE3F
2204
2203
2234
2153
00DE
00FE
2633
2608
1000
2040
007E
0330
223C
0334
0303
033E
2241
223D
02DC
224B
2297
22C7
0E00
01BC
01BD

ww ® BHOO & @FT L -
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Xxem s

o Ul

Tone letters

TONE MARK, HANGUL DOUBLE DOT
TONE MARK, HANGUL SINGLE DOT
TONE MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC DEPARTING
TONE MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC ENTERING
TONE MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC LEVEL
TONE MARK, IDEOGRAPHIC RISING
TONE MARK, NON-SPACING ACUTE
TONE MARK, NON-SPACING GRAVE
TONE SIX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
TONE SIX, LATIN SMALL LETTER

TONE TWO, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
TONE TWO, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET, CLOSING

TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET, CLOSING WHITE

TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET, OPENING

02E5
302F
302E
302C
302D
302A
302B
0341
0340
0184
0185
01A7
01A8
3015
3019
3014

TORTOISE SHELL BRACKET, OPENING WHITE 3018

TRADE MARK SIGN, REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

Transfinite cardinals

transit

TRIANGLE, BLACK UP POINTING
TRIANGLE, WHITE UP POINTING
Triangles

TRIANGULAR BULLET

TRIANGULAR COLON, MODIFIER LETTER
Trigrams, Yi Jing

trine

TRIPLE INTEGRAL

TRIPLE PRIME

TRIPLE PRIME, REVERSED

TRIPLE TILDE

turbofan

TURNED A, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TURNED COMMA ABOVE, NON-SPACING
TURNED COMMA, MODIFIER LETTER
TURNED DELTA, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TURNED E, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
TURNED E, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TURNED F

TURNED GREEK SMALL LETTER IOTA
TURNED H, LATIN SMALL LETTER
TURNED K, LATIN SMALL LETTER

O0AE
2122
2135
2446
2582
2583
2582
2023
02D0
2630
2583
222D
2034
2037
2248
2748
0250
0312
02BB
018D
018E
01DD
2132
2129
0265
029E
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Unicode Name Index

TURNED M WITH LONG LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER

0270
TURNED M, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 019C
TURNED M, LATIN SMALL LETTER 026F
TURNED NOT SIGN 2319
turned question mark 00BF
TURNED R HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0278

TURNED R HOOK, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 02B5
TURNED RWITH LONG LEG, LATIN SMALL LETTER

027A
TURNED R, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0279
TURNED R, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 0284

TURNED SCRIPT A, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0252
TURNED T, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0287

TURNED V, LATIN SMALL LETTER 028C
TURNED W, LATIN SMALL LETTER 028D
TURNED Y, LATIN SMALL LETTER 028E

Turnstiles 22A2
TWQ BAR, LATIN LETTER 01BB

TWO DOT LEADER 2025

U

U ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 00DA
U ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00FA
U BREVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 016C

U BREVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 016D
U CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER ooDB

U CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00FB
U DIAERESIS ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01D7
U DIAERESIS ACUTE, LATIN SMALLLETTER  01D8
U DIAERESIS GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01DB
U DIAERESIS GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 01DC
U DIAERESIS HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01D9
U DIAERESIS HACEK, LATIN SMALLLETTER 01DA
U DIAERESIS MACRON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
01D5
U DIAERESIS MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER01D6
U DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITALLETTER 00DC
U DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00FC

U DOUBLE ACUTE, LATIN CAPITALLETTER 0170

U DOUBLE ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 017
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U GRAVE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
U GRAVE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 00F9

U HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01D3
U HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 01D4
U HORN, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 01AF
U HORN, LATIN SMALL LETTER 01BO
U MACRON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 016A
U MACRON, LATIN SMALL LETTER 016B
U OGONEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0172
U OGONEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0173
U RING, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 016E
U RING, LATIN SMALL LETTER 016F
U TILDE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0168
U TILDE, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0169
UMBRELLA 2602
umlaut 0308
underline 0332
underline, double 0333
UNDERSCORE, NON-SPACING 0332
UNDERSCORE, NON-SPACING DOUBLE 0333

UNDERSCORE, SPACING 005F

UNDERSCORE, SPACING DOUBLE 2017
unification, maru-iti symbol of 3280
UNION 222A
UNION, DOUBLE 22D3
UNION, MULTISET 228E
UNION, N-ARY 22C3
UNIT SEPARATOR 001F
UP TACK 22A5
UP TACK BELOW, NON-SPACING 031D
UP TACK, MODIFIER LETTER 0204
UPSILON, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0181
UPSILON, LATIN SMALL LETTER 028A
upstile, apl 2308
URANUS 2645
urdu paragraph separator 2038
\'

v above 030C
v with hook, latin capital letter 01B2
V, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, SCRIPT 01B2
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V, LATIN SMALL LETTER, SCRIPT 0288 U VOICED SOUND MARK, KATAKANA-HIRAGANA
V, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 028C A 3098
valentine 2665 @ VOICED SOUND MARK, NON-SPACING KATAKANA-
varies with (proportional to) 223C ~ HIRAGANA 3099 -':'?‘
vector pointing into page 2295 VOLUME INTEGRAL 2230
vector pointing into page 2297 ®
vector pointing out of page 2299 ®
vee 2228V W
venus 2640 Q
VERSICLE 2123 ﬁ' W CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER 0174 W
VERTICAL BAR 007C | W CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER 0175 W
Vertical bar dingbats 2758 W, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED 028D M
VERTICAL BAR OVERLAY, NON-SPACING, LONG W, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 02874 Y
20D2 ::'_|j:- Warning dingbats 2620
VERTICAL BAR OVERLAY, NON-SPACING, SHORT WATCH 231A )
2003 WATER, TRIGRAM FOR 2635 ==
VERTICAL BAR, BROKEN 00A6 : WAVE DASH 301C  —
VERTICAL BAR, DOUBLE 2016 | WAVE, SINE 223F f\,
VERTICAL ELLIPSIS 22EE : WAVY DASH 3030 ~
VERTICAL KANA REPEAT MARK 3031 < WAVY LINE 2307 §
VERTICAL KANA REPEAT WITH VOICED Weather dingbats 2600
SOUND MARK 3032 C wedge 028C A
VERTICAL KANA REPEAT MARK UPPER HALF 3033 / wedge 2227 A\
VERTICAL KANA REPEAT WITH VOICED SOUND MARK weierstrass elliptic function 2118 &
UPPER HALF 3034 / WHEEL OF DHARMA 2638 @
VERTICAL KANA REPEAT MARK LOWER HALF Width variants FFOO
3035 \ WIND, TRIGRAM FOR 2634 ==
vertical line oo7c | WON SIGN 2089 FF
VERTICAL LINE ABOVE, NON-SPACING 030D i: WREATH PRODUCT 2240 !
VERTICAL LINE BELOW, NON-SPACING 0329 i WRITING HAND 270D  #p
VERTICAL LINE, MODIFIER LETTER o2ce; WYNN, LATIN LETTER 01BF P
VERTICAL LINE, MODIFIER LETTER, LOW  02CC
VERTICAL TABULATION 0008
VERTICAL TILDE, NON-SPACING 033E :::f‘fi X
VERY MUCH GREATER THAN 2209 >>
VERY MUCH LESS THAN 2208 <K X ABOVE, NON-SPACING 033D
VICTORY HAND 270 @ X mark dingbats 2715
Vietnamese tone marks 0340 X mark dingbats, ballot 2612
VIEWDATA SQUARE 2317 jj: X, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL 023 *
VIRGO 2640 TP XOR 2288V
virgule 002F /
VOICED ITERATION MARK, HIRAGANA 309 N
VOICED ITERATION MARK, KATAKANA 30FE N
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Y

Y ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

Y ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Y CIRCUMEFLEX, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
Y CIRCUMFLEX, LATIN SMALL LETTER
Y DIAERESIS, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

Y DIAERESIS, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Y HOOK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

Y HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Y R, LATIN LETTER

Y, LATIN LETTER, SMALL CAPITAL

Y, LATIN SMALL LETTER, TURNED

Y, MODIFIER LETTER, SMALL

YEN SIGN

Yi ling trigrams

Yiddish digraphs

YIN YANG

YOGH CURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER
YOGH WITH TAIL, LATIN SMALL LETTER
YOGH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

YOGH, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER, REVERSED

YOGH, LATIN SMALL LETTER
YOGH, LATIN SMALL LETTER, REVERSED

yuansign

Z

Z ACUTE, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
Z ACUTE, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z BAR, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

Z BAR, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z CURL, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z DOT, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER

Z DOT, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z HACEK, LATIN CAPITAL LETTER
Z HACEK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z RETROFLEX HOOK, LATIN SMALL LETTER

Z, BLACK-LETTER

Z, DOUBLE-STRUCK
Zapfdingbats

ZERO, CIRCLED DIGIT

678
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00DD
00FD
0176
0177
0178
0OFF
01B3
01B4
01A6
028F
028E
0288
00AS
2630
05F0
262F
0293
01BA
01B7
01B8
0292
01B9
00A5

0179
017A
01B5
01B6
0291

0178
017C
017D
017E
0290
2128
2124
2700
24EA

ZERO WIDTH JOINER 200D
ZERO WIDTH NON-JOINER 200C

Y ZERO WIDTH SPACE 2008
y ZERO, IDEOGRAPHIC NUMBER 3007
'f Zodiac dingbats 2648
i zwij ("zawj") 200D
Y zwnj ("zwinj") 200C
y

Y

4

Y

£
y
¥y

)

3

Z
23

S

3

g
¥y

Z

Z

Z

z

A3

Z

z
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